Organizational Structure of the Agency 

1.  

1. The organizational structure of the Agency is as follows: 

1.1. Office of the Executive Director; 

1.2. Departments; 

1.3. Divisions. 

2.The total number of employees within the Emergency Management Agency is two hundred 

and ninety-seven (297) civil servants. 

Article 5 

Office of the Executive Director 

1. The Office of the Executive Director consists of: 

1.1. The Executive Director; 

1.2. Two (2) Deputy Executive Directors; 

1.3. Two (2) professional-level civil servants.